BCH/SX Hoses and Fittings
EMEA Distribution Program
2
New hose classification for an easier hose selection
“Good” hoses are cost-effec-
tive products – fully meeting
the main parameters of the
traditional international stand-

•	No-Skive hose construction
•	High performance
•	Reinforcement of
four or six high tensile steel wires
•	Constant working pressure of 42.0 MPa
•	Temperature range up to +125 °C
(Details please
find in CAT/4400)
High Pressure Parkrimp No-Skive Hose
SX42Standard
7
Good
DIN CA     met_tube_ABW DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B W
1CA16-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 45 22 14
1CA16-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 44 22 17
1CA16-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 45 22 19
1CA16-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M16x1.5 10 45 22 19
1CA16-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M18x1.5 12 45 22 22
1CA16-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 46 23 19
1CA16-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 45 23 22
1CA16-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 50 26 27
1CA16-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 50 25 32
1CA16-18-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M26x1.5 18 51 25 32
1CA16-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 56 30 36
1CA16-28-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 63 33 41
DIN CE     met_tube_ABEW DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
1CE16-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 68 45 19 14
1CE16-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 57 35 16 17
1CE16-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 58 35 16 19
1CE16-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M16x1.5 10 66 44 15 19
1CE16-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M18x1.5 12 60 37 16 22
1CE16-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 68 45 19 22
1CE16-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 71 47 22 27
1CE16-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 75 50 23 32
1CE16-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 88 62 26 36
1CE16-28-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x 2 28 113 83 33 41
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm

Light Series with O–Ring
Swivel – 45° Elbow
ISO 12151-2-SWE -L – DKOL 45°
Parkrimp No-Skive Fittings
16 Series
Medium Pressure
DIN – Metric
8
Good
16
Approved fitting series for hose types:
	 BCH1 | BCH2
DIN CF     met_tube_ABEW DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
1CF16-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 55 33 33 14
1CF16-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 49 27 29 17
1CF16-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 50 28 29 19
1CF16-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M16x1.5 10 60 37 29 19
1CF16-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M18x1.5 12 59 37 30 22
1CF16-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 60 37 37 19
1CF16-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 58 35 35 22
1CF16-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 61 37 43 27
1CF16-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 66 41 45 32
1CF16-18-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M26x1.5 18 80 54 56 32
1CF16-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 80 54 55 36
1CF16-28-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 101 72 71 41
DIN D0     met_tube_ABH DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B H
1D016-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 43 20 12
1D016-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 44 22 14
1D016-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M16x1.5 10 46 24 17
1D016-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 47 24 17
1D016-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 47 24 19
1D016-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 50 26 22
1D016-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 59 33 30
1D016-28-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 65 35 36
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B E W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm mm

D0 Male Metric 24°
Light Series – Rigid
Straight
ISO 12151-2-S-L – CEL
Parkrimp No-Skive Fittings
16 Series
Medium Pressure
DIN – Metric
9
Good
16
Approved fitting series for hose types:
	 BCH1 | BCH2
DIN C9     met_tube_ABW DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B W
1C916-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 8 45 23 19
1C916-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M18x1.5 10 44 22 22
1C916-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M18x1.5 10 45 22 22
1C916-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M20x1.5 12 47 24 24
1C916-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 10 45 23 22
1C916-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M20x1.5 12 47 24 24
1C916-16-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M24x1.5 16 51 28 30
1C916-20-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M30x2 20 53 28 36
1C916-20-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 20 56 30 36
1C916-25-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M36x2 25 61 35 46
1C916-30-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M42x2 30 67 38 50
DIN 0C     met_tube_ABEW DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
10C16-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 8 58 35 16 19
10C16-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M18x1.5 10 57 35 16 22
10C16-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M18x1.5 10 60 38 17 22
10C16-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M20x1.5 12 69 47 17 24
10C16-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M20x1.5 12 69 46 20 24
10C16-16-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M24x1.5 16 72 49 23 30
10C16-20-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M30x2 20 76 51 25 36
10C16-20-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 20 90 64 28 36
10C16-25-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M36x2 25 91 66 29 46
10C16-30-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M42x2 30 115 86 36 50
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm

0C Female Metric 24° – Swivel
Heavy Series with O–Ring
45° Elbow
ISO 12151-2 – SWE -S – DKOS 45°
Parkrimp No-Skive Fittings
16 Series
Medium Pressure
DIN – Metric
10
Good
16
Approved fitting series for hose types:
	 BCH1 | BCH2
DIN 1C     met_tube_ABEW DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
11C16-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 8 48 26 29 19
11C16-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M18x1.5 10 48 26 29 22
11C16-10-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M18x1.5 10 59 36 31 22
11C16-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M20x1.5 12 59 36 31 24
11C16-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 10 59 37 36 22
11C16-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M20x1.5 12 58 35 37 24
11C16-16-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M24x1.5 16 61 37 45 30
11C16-20-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M30x2 20 65 40 48 36
11C16-20-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 20 79 54 58 36
11C16-25-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M36x2 25 80 54 59 46
11C16-30-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M42x2 30 104 75 75 50
DIN D2     met_tube_ABH DN INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B H
1D216-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 8 47 24 17
1D216-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M18x1.5 10 48 26 19
1D216-12-5 8 5/16 -5 7.9 M20x1.5 12 48 26 22
1D216-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M20x1.5 12 49 26 22
1D216-16-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M24x1.5 16 52 29 24
1D216-20-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M30x2 20 57 32 30
1D216-20-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 20 61 35 30
1D216-25-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M36x2 25 64 38 36
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B E W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm mm